
Contractor Contract's type Subject of the contract Legal basis of the procedure Contract's value in €

Maître Lex Thielen contrat direct Legal advice
point 11.1 (h) (ii) of Annex I to FR 
Negotiated procedure without prior 
publication of a contract notice 

7 866,44 €                 

** FR - Financial Regulation, 
until 30/09/2024  

** FR - Financial Regulation, 
as from 30/09/2024

Contracts concluded in 2024 following points  11.1 h) et j) à m) of Annex I to FR*

Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 2018/1046 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 July 2018 on the financial rules applicable to the 
general budget of the Union, amending Regulations (EU) No 1296/2013, (EU) No 1301/2013, (EU) No 1303/2013, (EU) No 1304/2013, (EU) No 
1309/2013, (EU) No 1316/2013, (EU) No 223/2014, (EU) No 283/2014, and Decision No 541/2014/EU and repealing Regulation (EU, Euratom) 
No 966/2012

(publication according to  point 3.3 b) of Annex I to FR*)

Règlement (UE, Euratom) 2024/2509 du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 23 septembre 2024 relatif aux règles financières applicables au 
budget général de l’Union (refonte) (OJ L, 2024/2509, 26.9.2024, ELI: http://data.europa.eu/eli/reg/2024/2509/oj)

27/06/2025


	Sheet1

